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From: NR ~a7gov.wales NR k« gov.wales) 
on behalf of Andrew.Goodall@Gov.Wales [Andrew.Goodall@Gov.Wales] 
Sent: 18/03/2020 11:04:12 
To: Sharon Hopkins (Cwm Taf LHB - Interim CEO) [sharon.hopkins@wales.nhs.uk]; Simon Dean (BCUHB - Corporate 

Office) [simon.dean@wales.nhs.uk]; Steve Moore (Chief Executive - Hywel Dda University Health Board) 
[steve.moore2@wales.nhs.uk]; Judith Paget (Aneurin Bevan UHB - Executive Board) [judith.paget@wales.nhs.uk]; 
Tracy Myhill (Swansea Bay UHB - Corporate) [tracy.myhill@wales.nhs.uk]; Tracey Cooper (Public Health Wales - No. 
2 Capital Quarter) [tracey.cooper3@wales.nhs.uk]; Jason Killens (Welsh Ambulance Service NHS Trust - 020) 
Bason.killens@wales.nhs.uk]; Carol Shillabeer (Powys Teaching Health Board - Chief Executive) 
[carol.shillabeer2@wales.nhs.uk]; Len Richards (Cardiff and Vale UHB - Chief Executive) [len.richards@wales.nhs.uk]; 
Steve Ham (Velindre - Chief Executive) [steve.ham2@wales.nhs.uk]; Alex Howells (HEIW) 
[alex.howells@wales.nhs.uk]; Neil Frow (NWSSP - Executive Directorate) [neil.frow@wales.nhs.uk]; Helen Thomas 
(NWIS - Information Services) [helen.thomasS@wales.nhs.uk]; Sian Lewis (Cwm Taf Morgannwg UHB - Welsh Health 
Specialised Services Committee) [sian.Iewis100@wales.nhs.uk]; Stephen Harrhy (Cwm Taf UHB - Corporate 
Development) [stephen.harrhy@wales.nhs.uk]; Philip Kloer (Hywel Dda UHB - Medical Director & Director of Clinical 
Strategy) [philip.kloer@wales.nhs.uk] 

CC: Samia.Saeed-Edmonds@gov.wales; Chrishan.Kamalan@gov.wales; Frank.Atherton@gov.wales; Gill Richardson 
(Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) [gill.richardson2@wales.nhs.uk]; David.Goulding@gov.wales; 
Neil.Surman@gov.wales; Debra.Davies5@wales.nhs.uk; Julie Rogers (HEIW) [julie.m.rogers@wales.nhs.uk]; Julie 
Rogers (HEIW) [julie.m.rogers@wales.nhs.uk]; Kelly Sursona (Hywel Dda UHB - PA to Chief Executive) 
[kelly.e.sursona@wales.nhs.uk]; Chris.Jones@gov.wales; Liam Taylor (Aneurin Bevan UHB - Medical Directors Office) 
[liam.taylor@wales.nhs.uk]; William Oliver (NHS Wales — Delivery Unit) [william.oliver@wales.nhs.uk]; Mary 
McKerrow (NHS Wales — Delivery Unit) [mary.mckerrow@wales.nhs.uk]; pstodgforhsscenhswales@gov.wales; 
Kelechi Nnoaham (Cwm Taf LHB - Executive Directorate) [kelechi.nnoaham@wales.nhs.uk]; Cath Williams (HEIW) 
[cath.williams@wales.nhs.uk); Kelechi Nnoaham (Cwm Taf LHB - Executive Directorate) 
[kelechi.nnoaham@wales.nhs.uk]; Steve Webster (Cwm Taf UHB - Finance) [steve.webster@wales.nhs.uk]; 
DStoDGforHealthandSocialServicesChiefExecutiveNHSWales@gov.wales 

Subject: Official Sensitive - note from Andrew Goodall 

Flag: Follow up 

Dear all 

Given the technical problems I thought I would just outline some areas that had been highlighted in 
advance / today's call would have been more about issues and risks than an update from 
organisations. 

I'm also mindful to ensure these important calls retain a pattern that allows you to focus on planning 
and preparation for your organisations than be over disruptive. 

1. Care home sector approaches to admissions - Albert has taken up the concerns raised 
including care homes adding an additional requirement for a negative test result at a time when the 
testing regime and capacity does not do this. We will issue some clear sector advice to care homes 
and services and will ensure this reflects the up-to-date professional: clinical guidance not just local 
interpretations. I'm concerned that refusal of admissions will even more impact on our system at a 
time when we need to expand more into care home environment. Also that one of system principles 
set last Friday was about expedited discharge of vulnerable patients. 

2. Social sector access to Ppe - I know there is a particular issue for domiciliary care. We need to 
ensure our Ppe guidance is appropriate to the role and setting and similarly the supply of Ppe. If 
individuals makes their own decisions about Ppe the supplies do not exist to support this. I'm 
speaking to Neil later on his supplies assessment but we need to communicate how social care Ppe 
is being distributed but also with clear criteria - we can release some pandemic stocks which is in 
hand but there is not a finite capacity and we do need to protect the specialist end of the pathway but 
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